
THIS IS YOUR TIME 

 
 

 

BEATS STEPS Call DIRECTION 

1,2 

3,4 

5,6 

7,8 

Touch R Toe Forward, Step Back On R 

Touch L Toe Back, Step Forward Onto L 

Touch R Toe Forward, Step Back On R 

Touch L Toe Back, Step Forward Onto L 

 

Charleston Step 

 

Charleston Step 

 

 

 

12 

 

1,2 

3,4 

5,6 

7,8 

 

Step R forward at 45 deg Right, Step L forward at 45 deg Left 

Step R back to the centre, Step L next to R 

Step R forward at 45 deg Right, Step L forward at 45 deg Left 

Step R back to the centre, Step L next to R 

 

V Step 

 

V Step 

 

 

 

12 

1,2 

3,4 

5,6 

7,8 

 

Paddle Turn: Step R forward, Turn ¼ Left take weight onto L 

Paddle Turn: Step R forward, Turn ¼ Left take weight onto L 

Step R to the side, Step L behind R,  

Step R to the side, Touch L next to R 

 

Paddle Turn 

Paddle Turn 

Vine Right Touch 

 

 

 

12 

1,2 

3,4 

5,6 

7,8 

Step L to the side, Step R behind L,  

Turn ¼ Left Step L fwd, Scuff R thru 

Jazz Box: Step R across in front of L, Step L back 

Step R to the side, Step L across R 

 

Vine Left ¼ Turn 

Scuff 

Jazz Box Cross 

 

9 

 

1,2 

3,4 

5,6 

7,8 

 

Step R to the side, Step L behind R,  

Step R to the side, Touch L next to R 

Step L to the side, Step R behind L,  

Turn ¼ Left Step L fwd, Scuff R thru 

 

Vine Right Touch 

 

Vine Left ¼ Turn 

Scuff 

 

 

 

6 

1,2 

3,4 

5,6 

7,8 

 

Jazz Box turning 1/8
th

 Right: Step R across in front of L, Step L back 

Step R to the side, Step L Forward 

Jazz Box turning 1/8
th

 Right: Step R across in front of L, Step L back 

Step R to the side, Step L Forward 

 

Jazz Box 1/8
th

 

Right 

Jazz Box 1/8
th

 

Right 

 

 

 

9 

 

48    

 

Choreographed by: Linda Pink   L.V Country Line Dancers, Latrobe Valley, Victoria 

Song:  Out of our Heads  By: Take That Album:  Odyssey 

Count:   48  Walls:   4 Level:  Beginners Date: January 2019 

Introduction Counts:   8      Min: 2.52 

Video: https://youtu.be/OWlBWsKEIS0 

 

Contact:  Linda Pink: 0438 275327  www.lvbootscooters.com 
 


